
D.Y. PATIL EDUCATION SOCIETY 
(Deemed to be University), Kolhapur. 

 

Program of the IInd MBBS & IIIrd MBBS (Part I & II) Supplementary (Summer) 

Examination to be held in April / May - 2023.  
 

1. Candidates are requested to be present at their respective place of Examination TWENTY MINUTES 

    before the time of setting of each paper. 

2. They are forbidden to take any book or paper in to examination hall. 

3. Cellular phone, Scientific Calculator, Pager & Digital Diary or any other means, are not allowed in the 

    examination hall 

4. Student should verify the time table on his/her Hall ticket with final program at least two day’s prior to 

    the date of examination.  

5. The written examination will be held at D.Y. PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR. 
 

THEORY EXAMINATION 
 

Day & Date 
IInd MBBS IIIrd MBBS Part– I IIIrd MBBS Part – II 

02.00 pm to 05.00 10.00 am to 01.00 02.00 pm to 05.00 

Wed. 26.04.2023 
Pharmacology & 

Pharmacotherapeutics (I) 
--- Gen. Medicine – I  

Thu. 27.04.2023 --- Community Medicine – I  --- 

Fri. 28.04.2023 
Pharmacology & 

Pharmacotherapeutics (II) 
--- Gen. Medicine – II  

Sat. 29.04.2023 --- Community Medicine – II --- 

Tue. 02.05.2023 Pathology – I --- Gen. Surgery – I  

Wed. 03.05.2023 --- Ophthalmology  Gen. Surgery – II  

Thu. 04.05.2023 Pathology – II 
  

--- 
--- 

Sat. 06.05.2023 --- Otolaryngology  
Obst. & Gyn – I            

(02.00 to 04.30 pm) 

Mon. 08.05.2023 Microbiology – I --- --- 

Tue. 09.05.2023 --- F.M.T.  
Obst. & Gyn – II         
(02.00 to 04.30 pm) 

Wed. 10.05.2023 Microbiology – II --- Pediatrics 

 

 

PRACTICAL EXAMINATION 
 

IInd MBBS IIIrd / I MBBS IIIrd / II MBBS 
Subject: Date  Date Subject: Date 

Pharmacology & 

Pharmacotherapeutics  

Mon. 

15.05.23 

Community 

Medicine 

Mon. 

15.05.23 
Gen. Medicine 

Mon. 

15.05.23 

Pathology 
Tue. 

16.05.23. 
F.M.T.  

Tue. 

16.05.23. 
Gen. Surgery 

Tue. 

16.05.23. 

Microbiology 
Wed. 

17.05.23. 

Ophthalmology 
Wed. 

17.05.23. 
Obst. & Gyn. 

Wed. 

17.05.23. 

Otolaryngology 
Thu. 

18.05.23. 
Pediatrics 

Thu. 

18.05.23. 

          

 

Controller of Examinations 

 

 

 


